## 503045197 11/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3091796

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Name		
STEVEN A. WEISS				05/31/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:	CASINC	CASINO DATA SYSTEMS			
Street Address:	3300 BI	3300 BIRTCHER DRIVE			
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS			
State/Country:	NEVADA	A			
Postal Code:	89118	89118			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6		997807			
Patent Number: 6		6896616			
CORRESPONDENCI					
•		312)775-8100			
		the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it			
Phone:	-	12-775-8000			
Email: emax		maxson@mcandrews-ip.co	xson@mcandrews-ip.com		
•		·	ANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.		
		00 WEST MADISON STRE			
Address Line 2:		4TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	Ĺ	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13500US03	13500US03		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LARRY M. JARVIS	LARRY M. JARVIS		
SIGNATURE:		/Larry M. Jarvis/	/Larry M. Jarvis/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/03/2014	11/03/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					
ource=Assignment fro					
ource=Assignment fro					

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I, Steven A. Weiss, of Las Vegas, Nevada, did file a Patent Application in the United <u>States</u> for an improvement in a Cashless Gaming System: Apparatus and Method, on August 7, 1997 as U.S. Patent Application No. 08/908,300,

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Casino Data Systems, of 3300 Birtcher Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118, a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I, Steven A. Weiss, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Casino Data Systems, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such Patent, and the right to apply for and obtain Patents, Utility Model Registrations and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to the said Casino Data Systems, its successors, assigns, nominees or their legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Casino Data Systems, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Casino Data Systems, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration, but at the expense of said **Casino Data Systems**, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Executed this  $31^{\text{St}}$ , 2000, at .3300 BIRTCHER, LAS VEGAS NV 89118 day of May

Steven A. Weiss

State of <u>Neved</u> SS:

On <u>*Muy 3*</u>, 2000, before me, <u>*Kimberly Houcock*</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **Steven A. Weiss**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

